

## SURENDRANATH EVENING COLLEGE

**[Established in 1961]** Affiliated to the University of Calcutta 24/2, MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 009 Phone : 033 2985-9011, E-mail : snevening@ymail.com Website : www.surendranatheveningcollege.com (NAAC Re-accredited in 2016)



Date: 20.06.2024

Ref. No. .....

## Notice

A short-term add-on/ certificate course on "Philosophy and practice of Indian classical, folk & creative dance" will be conducted the Department of Philosophy, in association with IQAC, Surendranath Evening College, on and from  $3^{rd}$  July 2024.

Those interested may register for the course enlists there name by Lopa De (Department of Philosophy).

Growten Henrbrown 20.06.2024

HoD Department of Philosophy Surendranath Evening College

> Head of the Department Department of Philosophy Surendranath Evening College Kolkata - 09

20.06.2024 Principal

Surendranath Evening College

Principal Surendranath Evening College Kolkata - 700 009